

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 11 Friday 12 January 2018

By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10253 Folio 769, comprising 360 square metres and shown as parcel 81 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23559.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Delcon Pty Ltd (ACN 008 074 379);
- mortgagee, National Australia Bank Ltd; and
- caveator, Powercor Australia Ltd (ACN 064 651 109).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA Name Franca Savoca Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10253 Folio 771, comprising 219.66 square metres and shown as parcel 82 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23559.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Fitzgerald Rd Pty Ltd (ACN 618 524 324);
- caveators, Axicom Pty Ltd (ACN 090 873 019) formerly known as Crown Castle Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 090 873 019); and
- lessee, Ruralco Holdings Limited (ACN 009 660 879).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10493 Folio 022, comprising 1,866 square metres and shown as parcels 61 and 62 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23558.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Fitzgerald Road Ptv Ltd (ACN 106 082 375); and
- mortgagee, Westpac Banking Corporation.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11439 Folio 587, comprising 137 square metres and shown as parcels 20 and 21 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23645.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, G & G Mikhael Pty Ltd (ACN 146 049 747); and
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9846 Folio 786, comprising 385 square metres and shown as parcels 86 and 87 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21196A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, GAF Properties (Altona) Ptv Ltd (ACN 098 474 750); and
- mortgagee, Westpac Banking Corporation.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificates of Title Volume 10944 Folio 524, Volume 11582 Folio 773, Volume 11096 Folio 603 and Volume 11090 Folio 112, comprising 7863 square metres and shown as parcels 86, 87, 88, 84, 85 and 82 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23638.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

registered proprietor, The Trust Company (Australia) Ltd (ACN 000 000 993).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8495 Folio 604, comprising 9,863 square metres and shown as parcels 1, 2 and 4 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23644A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Corpalm Pty Ltd (ACN 611 739 381); and
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9352 Folio 791, comprising 1.1250 hectares and shown as parcel 120 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23639A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Kirtas Pty Ltd (ACN 003 231 141); and
- mortgagee, National Australia Bank Ltd.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

/

S 11

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11211 Folio 676, comprising 206 square metres and shown as parcels 65 and 66A on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21194A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Owners Corporation 1 Plan No. PS627326X; and
- equitable or beneficial interest of Hussein Mohamad and Ibtissam Mohamad. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10314 Folio 129, comprising 800 square metres and shown as parcels 85A and 85B on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21196B.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Perpetual Trustee Company Limited (ACN 000 001 007); and
- caveator, Powercor Australia Ltd (ACN 064 651 109).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10718 Folio 233, comprising 3,470 square metres and shown as parcel 1 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23554A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, The Roman Catholic Trusts Corporation for the Diocese of Melbourne;
- caveator, Powercor Australia Ltd (ACN 064 651 109); and
- lessee, Emmanuel College.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10206 Folio 687, comprising 1,822 square metres and shown as parcel 9 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21188A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Roadways Business Park Pty Ltd (ACN 005 543 760). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8676 Folio 037, comprising 1,507 square metres and shown as parcels 18 and 20A on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21189A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Roadways Business Park Pty Ltd (ACN 005 543 760). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8676 Folio 036, comprising 178 square metres and shown as parcels 19 and 21A on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21189A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Swancomb Pty Ltd (ACN 007 442 202);
- mortgagee, National Australia Bank Ltd; and
- caveator, Powercor Australia Ltd (ACN 064 651 109).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8970 Folio 967, comprising 7927 square metres and shown as parcel 130 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23640.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

registered proprietor, Trust Company Ltd (ACN 004 027 749).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9346 Folio 516, comprising 58.9 square metres and shown as parcel 31 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23681A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, AFD Medical Pty Ltd (ACN 120 110 385);
- mortgagee, Medfin Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 070 811 148); and
- the Occupant(s)/Lessee(s).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 12 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10025 Folio 166 and part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10648 Folio 847, comprising 1,012 square metres and shown as parcels 21 and 22 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23556A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, The Australian Steel Company (Operations) Pty Ltd (ACN 069 426 955);
 and
- any Occupant(s)/Lessee(s).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 12 January 2018 10

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

S 11

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121 DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax email	(03) 9600 0478 gazette@bluestargroup.com.au